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uComms conducted a survey of 1,023 residents across Tasmania during the night of the 21 April 2021.

Question:

Thinking now of transparency and good government more generally in Tasmania.

Should Tasmania pass ‘truth in political advertising’ laws so that it is illegal for political parties and
candidates to publish ads that are inaccurate and misleading?

Total Female Male 18-34 35-50 51-65

ves 87.0% | 88.6% | 853% | 87.8% | 859% | 88.6% | 859%

No 5.1% 5.6% 4.5% 5.9% 7.0% 3.3% 3.8%

Unsure / Don’t know 7.9% 5.8% 10.2% 6.3% 7.0% 8.1% 10.3%
Total ‘ LIB LAB ‘ GRE IND OTH UND
ves 87.0% | 80.1% 92.5% 87.7% | 92.6% | 92.0% | 92.4%

No 5.1% 7.5% 1.6% 7.0% 2.1% 8.0% 4.5%

Unsure / Don’t know 7.9% | 12.4% | 5.9% 5.3% 5.3% 0.0% 3.0%
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Question:

Some states ban industries from political donations, particularly if that industry can benefit from
political decisions like project approvals. For example, NSW bans donations from property developers.

Would you support or oppose a ban on political donations by the gambling industry?

Total Female Male 18-34

Strongly support 60.5% 64.4% 56.1% 54.2% 66.3% 63.8% 56.2%
Support 12.8% 10.1% 15.7% 9.7% 10.6% 15.0% 16.8%
Oppose 12.1% 11.0% 13.4% 13.6% 11.8% 8.9% 15.1%

Strongly oppose 9.6% 9.5% 9.8% 19.1% 6.3% 6.5% 5.9%

Unsure / Don’t know 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.4% 5.1% 5.7% 5.9%

Strongly support 60.5% 34.0% 83.0% 78.1% 86.2%
Support 12.8% 22.6% 6.3% 10.5% 3.2% 3.8% 3.0%
Oppose 12.1% | 22.1% 5.5% 0.9% 6.4% 0.0% 15.2%

Strongly oppose 9.6% 11.3% 3.6% 10.5% 2.1% 69.2% 9.1%

Unsure / Don’t know 5.0% 10.0% 1.6% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 4.5%
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Question:

Unlike integrity commissions in some other jurisdictions, the Tasmanian Integrity Commission has
never held a public hearing or full inquiry, and does not have the power to investigate third parties
who may be involved in public sector corruption.

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

"The Integrity Commission should undergo structural change so its design is improved and its existing
powers, including holding full inquiries with public hearings, are utilised."

Strongly agree 57.6% | 59.4% | 556% | 51.9% | 56.9% | 61.0% | 61.1%
Agree 22.5% 20.7% 24.4% 20.3% 20.4% 25.6% 23.8%
Disagree 4.7% 4.3% 5.0% 0.0% 8.6% 4.5% 5.9%
Strongly disagree 4.0% 2.7% 5.5% 6.8% 7.5% 0.0% 1.1%
Unsure / Don’t know 11.3% | 12.8% 9.6% 21.1% 6.7% 8.9% 8.1%
Total ‘ LIB LAB GRE IND ‘ OTH UND
Strongly agree 57.6% | 41.8% 71.4% 73.5% | 66.7% | 48.0% | 585%
Agree 22.5% 25.9% 23.8% 13.3% 20.4% 8.0% 23.1%
Disagree 4.7% 9.4% 1.6% 0.9% 1.1% 0.0% 3.1%
Strongly disagree 4.0% 4.0% 1.2% 1.8% 0.0% 44.0% 7.7%
Unsure / Don’t know 113% | 18.9% 2.0% 10.6% 11.8% 0.0% 7.7%

This survey was conducted using an automated telephone & SMS based survey systems among 1,023 voters. Telephone numbers and the person
within the household were selected at random. The results have been weighted by gender and age to reflect the population according to ABS
figures. Please note that due to rounding, not all tables necessarily total 100% and subtotals may also vary. Copyright uCommunications Pty Ltd.
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